National
Semiconductor
ADC0820 8-Bit High Speed ju,P Compatible
A/D Converter with Track/Hold Function
microCMOS
General Description
By using a half-flash conversion technique, the 8-bit
ADC0820 CMOS A/D offers a 1.5 ju,s conversion time and

82
0
Ordering Information
Part Number Total
Unadjusted Error Package Temperature
Range
ADC0820BD D20A—Cavity DIP — 55°C to +  125°C
ADC0820BCD D20A—Cavity DIP —40°C to +80°C
ADC0820BCV ± 1/ 2 LSB V20A—Molded Chip
Carrier
0°C to +70°C
ADC0820BCM M20B—Wide Body Small
Outline
0°C to +70°C
ADC0820BCN N20A—Molded DIP 0°C to +70°C
ADC0820CJ J20A—Cerdip — 55°C to + 1 25°C
ADC0820CCJ J20A—Cerdip — 40°C to +85°C
ADC0820CCV + 1 LSB V20A—Molded Chip
Carrier
0°C to + 70°C
ADC0820CCM MJ20B—Wide Body Small
Outline
0°C to +70°C
ADC0820CCN N20A—Molded DIP 0°C to +70°C
3-106